Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Catalog Number
tYPe
Date
PrePareD bY
ProJeCt
Anjelus
TDPW Direct/Indirect
Housing: Not visible from below ceiling line. Die-formed heavy-gauge steel; prepainted, rust-inhibited, high-gloss white enamel. access plate provided with 2 Kos and ground screw.
sHielding: micro-per fo rat ed screens with opaline acrylic inlay; stag gered hole pattern. White powder-coat finish.
ReflectoR: matte white powder-coat finish.
electRical: Fully wired for uNV 120-277V, 50-60Hz operation with thermally protected, automatic resetting Class P, sound rated a electronic ballast as standard unless otherwise specified. ul
listed.
Mounting: lay-in (t). a con ver sion kit (gCK) is available for Nema type F ceilings.
anjelus series ordering information
series diffuser size # of lamps lamps
td PW = Dual perforated shields
cW = Center perforated shield
sW = Side perforated shields
242 = 2x2
244 = 2x4
2
3
4
17 = 17W 24” t8
32 = 32W 48” t8
54 = 54W t5Ho
40 = 40W 22” tt
50 = 50W 22” tt
els options Ballast switching Voltage
els1 =  emergency lighting (low lumens)
els2 =  emergency lighting (medium lumens)
els3 =  emergency lighting (high lumens)
B11 = electronic t8
B11HP(X) =  HPt8*
B12 = electronic t5
B14 = electronic tt
For 3 and 4 lamp units
Blank = dual ballasts
3l =  (1) 3-lamp ballast
4l =  (1) 4-lamp ballast
For 2 lamp units
Blank = single ballast
2/1l =  (2) 1-lamp ballasts
unV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
*CEE listed T8; specify (L)ow, (N)ormal, or (H)igh ballast factor. Contact factory for NEMA Premium.
accessories
GCK (Grid Conversion Kits)
gcK 22 = 2’ x 2’
gcK 24 = 2’ X 4’
"2/1
5
23 3/4”
"2/1
5
PW
CW
SW
A
"4/3
32
"6"6
"2/1
5
23 3/4”
"2/1
5
PW
CW
SW
A
"4/3
32
"6"6
Dimensions